

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 13717/2011(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2011 in LPA No.996/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANGE RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 29/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aatul Dakh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing the matter at some length, learned
counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this
petition with liberty to file review petition before the
High Court. The special leave petition is dismissed as
withdrawn with the liberty as prayed for.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master